Permit No: 86-12062

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IN-OFFICE REVIEW/BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT

Ä.	GENERA	AL INFORM	ATION								Permit No:	86-12062
1.	Does this qualify for an in-office field exam (IDAPA 035.01.r)? X Y N a. Irrigation of 5 acres or less b. Storage of up to 14.6 AF for stockwater purposes only c. Any use other than irrigation or storage, if the combined diversion rate is 0.24 cfs or less d. Other											
2. (2. Current Owner: Name: Kelly L Graber Trust Dated: June 20, 2012 Owner of Record Correct? X Y N Address of Record Correct? X Y N If No: Address											
3. 4.	Beneficial SOURCE Groundwar		nave been p	aid:	x	<u></u> Y		Receipt BUTARY	No: N03	34664		
	Method of	Determinat	ion: GIS and	d Tax	dot Dat	<u>a</u> .						
	Change in	Source:						/ X	_N			
В.												
1. Ot	ther water i	rights with th	ne same pla	ce of	f use:	_	NO Ove	erlap				
	r Right No	0.	Source				Purpos	se of Us	e	В	asis	
36 -	42 <u>09</u>		Spring/			Stock witer				claim		
diffe	rend sour	ru thin	86-15067 86-17067	me L	so th	erc a	ינה עם	over 1.			Pov. But it	is from a
	r Right No		ne same poi	nt or	aiversio	on:	NO Ov	eriap se of Usi	Basis			
NONI		Source							4515			
	CATION C		ELIVERY S									1
Source			Govt. Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	Sec.	Twp.	Rge.		County	
	Groundw	vater			SW	NE	9	39N	4W	B.M.	Latal	1
										B.M.		
										B.M		
Change	e in POD?	X		endn	nent Re		_	Х	N			
2.	PLACE	OF USE:	Use: Domes	ic &	Stockwa	ater						

RGE

TWP

TWP	RGE	Sec			IE .			N	W			S	W			S	E		Tatala
			NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals
39N	4W	9			D,S														
		Lot #													<u></u>				
																Tota	al Acres	; =	
atha	d of D	etermine	tion: C	210															
5LI 10	u ui Di	etermina	ilion. <u>C</u>	310															
ange	in PC)U?	X	N	A	mendm	ent Re	equired	1?		Х	N							
										-									
[Deliver	y Syster	n Diag	ram A	ttache	ed (req	uired)	Indi	cate a	II maj	or cor	npone	nts an	d dista	ances	betwe	en co	mpone	ents.
	Inc	dicate we	eir size	/nine :	as ani	nlicable	_												
v																			
	_ Aena	al Photo	Attacr	iea (re	quire	TOF IF	igatio	n or 10)+ acre	es).									
_	Photo	of Diver	sion a	nd Sys	stem A	Attache	ed												
. V	Vell or		Mo	tor Ma	ıka	Нр	Mo	or So	rial No		Dumn	Make		Dum	n Co	rial Na	A F		
	sion		""	toi ivia	are	пр	WIO	101 36	iiai ivu	· '	rump	Wake			-	rial No e Size	. Or		
		n No.*	1		- 1									Disc	ilaige	5 0126			
الملا	Tag	#	+	_	-		-			+					_		_	-	
	_		1																
	2242		ļ.,.																
oae	to con	espond v	vith No	on ma	ap and	aerial	photo												
FLO	W ME	ASURE	MENT	S															
	easure	ment	Ту	ре		Mak	е	N	lodel l	No.	Seri	al No.		Size	е	Calib.	Date		
	ment																		
NO	NE																		
							_												
2. 1	<i>l</i> leasu	rements	No	measu	ıreme	nt is re	auire	for a	n in-ho	ouse	exam								
												•							
_		V CALC		ONS									_Addit	tional (Comp	utation	Shee	ts Att	ached
N	leasur	ed Meth	od:																
No M	leasur	ement r	equire	d per l	DAPA	37.03	3.02.03	35.01.	F+										
Admi	inietrat	tive men	nn # 21	2 allou	e un f	ho O O4	ofe fo	r Dom	octio i		The lin	nitina f	ootor i	ia tha i		ttod so	اء م د ٥	00 -6	_
				z allow	s up	10 0.04	· CIS IC	ווטם וו	icslic i	use.	i iie iii	illung i	actor	ទេ ភេម ស	Jeimi	iled rai	le oi o	.UZ CI	S.
mit	allowe	ed = 0.0	2 cfs																
om	mend	ed rate	= 0.02	cfs															
3																			
	VOLU	ME CAI	_CUL#	ATION	S														
		e Calcula				· N/A													
					J an. 011	. 1477													
V	_ =	(Acres I	rrigate	ed) x (l	rrigati	on Red	quirem	ent) =						_					
V	LR.	[Diversi	on Rat	le (cfs))] v (D	ave in	Irrinat	ion so	seon)	v 1 0	835 =								
	D.R			(UIS)	ט) ג נו	வரம் பட	ingal	.011 30	uson)	A 1.3	-								
٧	= Sm	aller of	V a	and V	/ = DR							_							
			I.K.		D.K.														

Permit No: 86-12062 2. Volume Calculations for Other Uses:	Page 3
According to processing memo #22, domestic use for a single home with in-house and $\frac{1}{2}$ acre of outside irrigation can to 1,2 acre feet of annual water use.	have up
Stockwater use is determined from the non-irrigation water requirements in the field examiners handbook.	
Horses use 12 gallons per day (GPD) Chickens (per 100) use 5-10 GPD. I will use the lower end of the 5 GPD for 12 chickens.	
Stockwater total: 17 GPD	
17GPD X 365 days =6205 Gallons Per Year (GPY)	
6205 GPY/ 325,850 = .02 AF	
Administrative memo # 6 limits the volume to the nearest 10th. So 0.02 AF is rounded to 0.1 AF	
Recommendations:	
1.2 AF for the domestic use.	
0.1 AF for the stockwater use	
G. PURPOSE OF USE	
Irrigation Y X N # Stock IH Head of mixed stock Domestic # of Homes 1 Other:	-
Change in Purpose of Use?Y _x_N	
Method of Determination: Taxlot data	
If Yes: From UseTo UseAmountCFSAFA	_ :
H. NARRATIVE/REMARKS/COMMENTS	
This permit is qualifies for an in-house exam. This permit authorizes the use of 0.02 cfs from groundwater to be used domestic purposes. Groundwater is supplied by an existing well West of Troy, Idaho. The domestic use reflects up to of external irrigation and a garden area. According to the well driller's report, the applicant had a domestic well drilled by Witt Well Drilling. Department parcel data states the home was also built in 2002. The well tag number is D002242 The applicant included photos with the statement of completion showing a garden area, the well head and a grassy are a shed.	½ acres in 2002 3.
An email to the permit holder stated 3 humans, 1 dog, 2 cats, 2 horses and 12 chickens have been supported by the water and cats will be included in the general domestic use. The stockwater volume was based on 2 horses a chickens, totaling 14 head of mixed stock. The application for permit as well as the statement of completion listed stouse for 10 head of mixed stock. I am not concerned about this discrepancy since the permitted rate of 0.02 cfs for stoenough to cover all 2 horses and 12 chickens.	ind 12 ckwater
At the time of licensing, this permit does not fall within a current water district.	
The permit does not overlap with any other water rights at the place of use (POU) or point of diversion. However, stat claim 86-4209 overlaps with the POU. According to the claim file, 30 cattle drink from an unnamed stream. Because the s only a claim and not an established right, there are no relevant issues.	utory is rights
removed conditions 1 and 2 from the permit as is standard at the time of licensing. Condition 3 (046) was removed sixell has been drilled and a drilling permit is no longer necessary. Conditions 4 (x01) and 5 (187) were carried over to icense. Condition 6 (x02) was removed per the condition usage description stating to remove at licensing. Condition was removed since ownership at the place of use and point of diversion is not an issue.	the

Have conditions of permit approval been met? X_Yes ____No

Permit No: 86-12062 I. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Recommended Amounts

i. Recommended Amour	its		
BENEFICIAL USE	PERIOD OF USE	DIVERSION RATE	ANNUAL VOLUME
Domestic	01/01 to 12/31	0.02 CFS	1.2 AF
Stockwater	01/01 to 12/31	0.02 CFS	0.1 AF
	Totals	<u>:</u> 0.02 CFS	1.3 AF
2. Recommended Amend	ments		
Change P.D. as reflec	eted aboveAdd P.D. as re	eflected abovexNone	
Change P.U. as reflect Other:	eted aboveAdd P.U. as re	eflected abovexNone	
J. AUTHENTICATION			
Field Examiner's Name	Aly Daycep	Date	1/15/2020
Reviewer	cone A. My	Date_	1-15-20

Dalgleish, Alex

From:

Captain Kelly <mractive1234@yahoo.com>

Sent:

Monday, January 13, 2020 5:04 PM

To:

Dalgleish, Alex

Subject:

Re: Water Permit 86-12062

Dear Alex,

Thanks for looking at the permit so carefully. This was my mistake and I must apologize. I'm just not as sharp as I used to be. I'm not currently watering any stock. But, I expect to in the future. I'm looking forward to getting 2 barn cats 12 chickens and possibly 10 to 12 goats and I'm all set up for it. I do currently have a dog.

In the past the well has supported very nicely 3 adults, 1 dog, 2 cats, 2 horses and 12 chickens all at once including a nice garden.

Once again thank you so much for your diligence.

Sincerely,

Captain Kelly Graber

On Monday, January 13, 2020, 12:18:37 PM PST, Dalgleish, Alex <alex.dalgleish@idwr.idaho.gov> wrote:

Dear Permit Holder.

The Department of Water Resources (Department) received your proof of beneficial use of water permit 86-12062. This permit qualified for an in-office field exam per (IDAPA 35.01.r). During the review, it was determined additional information was needed to complete this review.

Item #5 on the Statement of Completion refers to the number and type of stock. You stated you are watering 10 head of mixed stock. The department needs to know what type of stock. 2 horses, 5 chickens, 1 pig, etc.?

Please provide the requested information within 14 days, by January 27. You may email the information to me at alex.dalgleish@idwr.idaho.gov or fax it to (208) 287-6700, attn.: Alex D.

If the Department does not recieve the requested information within 14 days, steps may be taken to void this permit. If you have any questions, please contact me at (208) 287-4913.

Thank you,

Alex Dalgleish

Water Resource Agent

Phone (208) 287-4913

alex.dalgleish@idwr.idaho.gov